

1888 NW 22nd Street (954) 975-0098 Pompano Beach, FL, 33069 shenandoahus.com

DATE: August 07, 2020

PROPOSAL #P18445

SUBMITTED TO: Tamarac, City of

STREET: Accounts Payable Division7525 NW

88th Ave

CITY, STATE & ZIP: Tamarac, FL 33321

PHONE: (954) 597-3570 FAX: (954) 597-3565

EMAIL: mike.cain@tamarac.org
JOB NAME: Canal Zone 6 Site 5 Slipline

ATTENTION: Mike Cain

We propose to furnish a crew and all necessary equipment to dive crew to cut existing outfall ends and remove from water. Heat fuse HDPE pipe and Install 63" OD HDPE DR32.5 into existing failing 72" CMP. Divers to seal ends and install vent and fill ports. Pump annular space with flow-fill. at the above mentioned job location. This work will be performed at our following hourly and/or unit prices:

#20 Slip Lining 60" Pipe	(at \$370.00 Per L.F.)	200 L.F.	\$74,000.00
#96 Foreman	(at \$55.00 Per L.F.)	70 L.F.	\$3,850.00
#97 Equipment Operator	(at \$150.00 Per Hour)	40 hour(s)	\$6,000.00
#102 Crane	(at \$80.00 Per Hour)	10 hour(s)	\$800.00
#101 Dive Crew (cut ends and mud work)	(at \$450.00 Per Hour)	70 hour(s)	\$31,500.00
#104 Track Excavator 60'	(at \$60.00 Per Hour)	20 hour(s)	\$1,200.00
#105 Wheel Loader	(at \$40.00 Per Hour)	20 hour(s)	\$800.00
#98 Labor	(at \$35.00 Per Hour)	80 hour(s)	\$2,800.00
Total.			¢120.050.00

Estimated Total: \$120,950.00

Units estimated and actual to be billed. Crane to be utilized to place pipe in water from parking lot at boat ramp.

Piggy-Back Broward College RFP-2018-167-EH

SIGNATURE:

SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CO.

Anthony Guglielmi

TITLE Estimator DATE 08/07/2020

